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Application of Dominion Energy Utah to 
Increase Distribution Rates and Charges and 
Make Tariff Modifications 

 
DOCKET NO. 19-057-02 

 
NOTICE OF FILING AND 

COMMENT PERIOD 
 

 
ISSUED: June 17, 2021 

 
On June 16, 2021, Dominion Energy Utah, the Utah Division of Public Utilities, and the 

Utah Office of Consumer Services filed a Settlement Stipulation Regarding Prudency Review for 

the Infrastructure Tracker Program (“Settlement”) in this docket. Any interested person may 

submit comments on the Settlement on or before Friday, July 16, 2021, and reply comments 

may be submitted no later than Monday, July 26, 2021.   

DATED at Salt Lake City, Utah, June 17, 2021. 

 
/s/ Gary L. Widerburg 
PSC Secretary 
DW#319145  
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
 I CERTIFY that on June 17, 2021, a true and correct copy of the foregoing was delivered 
upon the following as indicated below: 
 
By Email: 
 
Cameron L. Sabin (cameron.sabin@stoel.com) 
Stoel Rives, LLP 
 
Jenniffer Nelson Clark (jenniffer.clark@dominionenergy.com) 
Austin Summers (austin.summers@dominionenergy.com) 
Travis Willey (travis.willey@dominionenergy.com) 
Dominion Energy Utah 
 
Damon E. Xenopoulos (dex@smxblaw.com) 
Stone Mattheis Xenopoulos & Brew, PC 
Jeremy R. Cook (jcook@cohnekinghorn.com) 
Cohne Kinghorn 
Representing Nucor Steel-Utah, a Division of Nucor Corporation 
 
Gary A. Dodge (gdodge@hjdlaw.com) 
Phillip J. Russell (prussell@hjdlaw.com) 
Hatch, James & Dodge, P.C. 
Representing the Utah Association of Energy Users 
 
Stephen F. Mecham (sfmecham@gmail.com) 
Stephen F. Mecham Law, PLLC 
Curtis Chisholm (cchisholm@ie-cos.com) 
American Natural Gas Council, Inc. 
 
Gary A. Dodge (gdodge@hjdlaw.com) 
Phillip J. Russell (prussell@hjdlaw.com) 
Roger Swenson (roger.swenson@prodigy.net) 
Representing US Magnesium, LLC 
 
Maj Scott L. Kirk (scott.kirk.2@us.af.mil) 
Capt Robert J. Friedman (robert.friedman.5@us.af.mil) 
Thomas A. Jernigan (thomas.jernigan.3@us.af.mil) 
TSgt Arnold Braxton (arnold.braxton@us.af.mil) 
Ebony M. Payton (ebony.payton.ctr@us.af.mil) 
Federal Executive Agencies 
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Patricia Schmid (pschmid@agutah.gov) 
Justin Jetter (jjetter@agutah.gov) 
Robert Moore (rmoore@agutah.gov) 
Steven Snarr (stevensnarr@agutah.gov) 
Assistant Utah Attorneys General 
 
Madison Galt (mgalt@utah.gov) 
Division of Public Utilities 
 
Alyson Anderson (akanderson@utah.gov) 
Bela Vastag (bvastag@utah.gov) 
Alex Ware (aware@utah.gov) 
(ocs@utah.gov) 
Office of Consumer Services 

__________________________________ 
Administrative Assistant 
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